Teachers Online Feedback Analysis Report 2019-20

The feedback on curriculum was taken from the teachers, in which rating was given by the
148 teachers for each point asked in the feedback. Based on the ratings following analysis is
done.

Response in %

Question | Curriculum evaluation point | Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree SFroneg
agree disagree

1 The syllabus is effective to 29.6 50.7 49 49 113
the course/programme

5 The syllabus is framed on 19.7 472 19.7 35 9.9
global needs
The syllabus content is

g | followed bythe 338 | 304 | 92 | 56 11.3
corresponding reference
material
The sufficient number of

4 books & references are 35.9 331 9.2 12.0 9.9
available in the college library

5 | Thesyllabushasgood 338 | 359 | 134 | 56 9.9
balance in theory & practical

5 The Iaboratory_ has sufficient 19.0 437 155 8.5 9.2
number of equipments
The syllabus is based on skill,

7 knowledge and analytical 19.7 50.7 11.3 9.2 9.2
abilities

8 The s_yllabus has increased 38.0 401 49 49 12.0
your interest , knowledge

9 Optional papers are relevant 1.8 472 14.8 49 113

to the course

Infrastructural facilities such
as staff room, class rooms,
10 laboratory, reading room and 28.2 47.9 7.7 7.0 9.2
toilets are available in the
department / college

11 The Sl_Jff|C|e_nt number of staff 352 352 6.3 12.7 10.6
is available in the department

Tests and examinations are
12 conducted well in time with 317 345 155 8.5 51
the proper coverage of the all

units in the syllabus

| have a freedom to propose,
modify, suggest and
incorporate new topics during
the teaching of the course

13 27.5 37.3 16.2 11.3 7.7

| have freedom to adopt new
14 techniques / strategies of 41.5 35.2 7.0 6.3 9.2
teaching such as seminars,




projects, presentation, group
discussion , field visits etc.
The environment in the
15 college is conducive for 394 33.8 11.3 4.2 11.3
teaching and research
16 The administration is teacher 458 25 4 120 21 127
friendly
The college provides adequate
17 and support facilities for 35.2 37.3 12.0 3.5 11.3
teaching and research
The college provides adequate
1g | fundingand supporttofaculty | oey | 444 | 148 | 42 10.6
members for upgrading their
skills and qualifications
19 | The college has uniform 268 | 352 | 183 | 56 12.7
policy for all staff
The college facilitate to
20 participate in seminars and 41.5 32.4 8.5 5.6 10.6
conferences
The college facilitate and
21 encourage to present papers in 39.4 39.4 6.3 35 113
National and International
conferences
T.A/D.Alregistration fees and
gy | other expenses for seminars a4 | 338 | 7.7 21 12.0
and conferences are paid in
time
93 Overall job satisfaction in the 4.6 373 16.2 6.3 14.1
college
Average 32.1 39.0 11.4 6.2 10.4
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On an average 32.1 % teachers are strongly agree, 39% are agree, 11.4% are neutral, 6.2%
are disagree and 10..4% are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various

programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune
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